SATHOM SARL
Hauptstrasse 24 - CH-4437 Waldenburg - SWITZERLAND
Phone +41 61 366 40 00 - info@sathom.com - www.sathom.com
• Mechanical 8 days Aircraft Chronographs
    Types B13, B15
• Mechanical 8 days Aircraft Chronographs with
   integral revolving bezel, Types B17, B18
Clocks and Chronos

   .4. Lighting NVIS Green
   .XX.  Customer Code
Type Designation
Drawing
Technical Data
GENERAL
A  ircraft Chronograph  Acc. MIL-C-38207A (ASG) and
  MIL-C-6499E
 Movement 3F  Chronograph with 3 Functions:
  Start/Stop/Reset to Zero
 Movement 2F  Chronograph with 2 Functions:
  Start/Stop and an Independent
  Fly-Back-to-Zero
 Number of Jewels  17
 Oscillations Per Hour  18000
 Minimum Running Time  8 Days
 Lighting NVIS Green  Nightvision Goggle Compatibility
  Acc. MIL-STD-3009
  (MIL-L-85762)
 Temperature  Acc. MIL-C-6499E and
  MIL-C-38207A
 Operating  -35° to +55°C
 Non-Derangement  -62° to +71°C
 Weight in Standard Configuration  Less than 200 gr
 Colors White and Black  Acc. FED-STD-595a
 Glass, Anti-Reflective Coated  Acc. MIL-C-14806A
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
B13-     Chronograph, 3 Functions (3F)
B15-     Chronograph, 2 Functions (2F)
B17-     Chronograph, 3 Functions
      With Integral Revolving Bezel
B18-     Chronograph, 2 Functions
      With Integral Revolving Bezel
      Movement 3F,
 941.    With 60 min. Elapsed Time Range
 942.    With 12 h. Elapsed Time Range
 944.    With 12 min. Elapsed Time Range
      Movement 2F,
 945.    With 60 min. Elapsed Time Range
 946.    With 12 h. Elapsed Time Range
 948.    With 12 min. Elapsed Time Range
      Movement 3F,
      With Continuous Running Second
 951.    With 60 min. Elapsed Time Range
 952.    With 12 h. Elapsed Time Range
 954.    With 12 min. Elapsed Time Range
      Movement 2F,
      With Continuous Running Second
 955.    With 60 min. Elapsed Time Range
 956.    With 12 h. Elapsed Time Range
 958.    With 12 min. Elapsed Time Range
  .20.   Round Case, Black
  .30.   Semi-ARINC Case, Black
  .40.   Semi-ARINC Case, Grey
  .01.   Dial Markings are Fluorescent White (Optional)
      (DTD 573)
  .02.   Dial Markings are Lusterless White
  .03.   Dial Markings are Fluorescent Yellow (Optional)
  .04.   Dial Markings are Luminescent Green (Optional)
      (Tritium)
  .05.   Dial Markings are Day Glow Yellow (Optional)
      (Saturne)
  .07.   Dial Markings are Longtime Afterglowing
      Luminescent Green (DIN 67510) (Optional)
   .00.0.  Without Lighting